
Highlights
 Water cooled
 Polypropylene dielectric
 Self-healing
 Low Stray inductance 
 Operating frequency 700KHz

o Maximum operating core temperature 85 C
 Flame retardant UL94 - V0, ROHS compliant 

Standard Capacitor Values

Capacitor Drawing and Terminal Style

Terminal Style : WCL

Dimensions in mm

Weight = 3.1 Kg

Electrode material = Copper

Dimensions in mm

Tolerances other than 

specified are general ±0.5mm
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FP-10J-800
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      Rated 
    Voltage 
      Vrms   
     

       Nominal 
     capacitance    

      MFD at 1KHz

         Max   
       current  
         lrms

        Max  
       power 
        Kvar

Frequency 
      KHz

Dimensions      
mm

W±0.5 H±1 L±1

Terminal 
Style Ordering Code

700

600

500

400

30.5

30.5

30.5

30.5

30.5

30.5

30.5

30.5

30.5

30.5

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

WCL

WCL

WCL

WCL

WCL

WCL

WCL

WCL

WCL

WCL

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

1.40

2.70

4.00

5.30

11.0

19.0

1200

1200

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

650-716

433-478

327-562

261-449

187-321

97-167

88-112

67-84

43-43

31-31
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Case
Code

L3

L3

L3

L3

L3

L3

L3

L3

L3

L3

POWER FILM CAPACITORS

SP000U40700BL0L30WCLK01

SP000U60700BL0L30WCLK01

SP000U80700BL0L30WCLK01

SP000010700BL0L30WCLK01

SP001U40700BL0L30WCLK01

SP002U70700BL0L30WCLK01

SP000040600BL0L30WCLK01

SP005U30600BL0L30WCLK01

SP000110500BL0L30WCLK01

SP000190400BL0L30WCLK01
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Frequency Derating

FP-10J-800

Frequency (KHz)

FP-10J- 800 - 0.6 MFD - 700 VRMS - 1200 ARMS - 800 KVAR

1000

100

8

6

4

2

100 1000
8642

2

Frequency (KHz)

100 1000

FP-10J- 800 - 0.4 MFD - 700 VRMS - 1200 ARMS - 800 KVAR

8642

1000

100

8

6

4

2

2

FP-10J- 800 - 0.8 MFD - 700 VRMS - 1500 ARMS - 800 KVAR

Frequency (KHz)

1000

100

8

6

4

2

100 1000
8642

2

FP-10J- 800 - 1 MFD - 700 VRMS - 1500 ARMS - 800 KVAR

Frequency (KHz)

1000

100

8

6

4

2

100 1000
8642

2

FP-10J- 800 - 1.4 MFD - 700 VRMS - 1500 ARMS - 800 KVAR

Frequency (KHz)

1000

100

8

6

4

2

10 100
8642

1000
8642

2

Frequency (KHz)

FP-10J- 800 - 2.7 MFD - 700 VRMS - 1500 ARMS - 800 KVAR

1000

100

8

6

4

2

10 100
8642

1000
8642

2
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Frequency Derating

Catalogue No. AEPL FP-10J- 800-WCL- REV 00-AUG-2017
The specification shown herein ( page 1 to 3 )pertain to the current manufacturing range of the Company. The Company reserves the right to change 
and /or modify any part of or whole of the specifications as a result of research and development and as may be necessary, without prior notice

All Products not for marketing / sale in all countries.

FP-10J-800

FP-10J- 800 - 11 MFD - 500 VRMS - 1500 ARMS - 750 KVAR

Frequency (KHz)

1000

100

8

6

4

2

100 1000
8642

2

FP-10J- 800 - 19 MFD - 400 VRMS - 1500 ARMS - 600 KVAR

Frequency (KHz)

1000

100

8

6

4

2

100 1000
8642

2

FP-10J- 800 - 4 MFD - 600 VRMS - 1500 ARMS - 800 KVAR

Frequency (KHz)

10 100
8642

1000

100

8

6

4

2

1000
8642

2

FP-10J- 800 - 5.3 MFD - 600 VRMS - 1500 ARMS - 800 KVAR

Frequency (KHz)

1000

100

8

6

4

2

10 100
8642

1000
8642

2
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